Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

Febr 0
TYPE ebruary 17, 202!

Closed in Observance

of President's Day
Holiday

HRG
IYPE
PA
PB
Cs1
CS1

~ =

IDD

February 18,2020

WILLIAMS, BRAYTON
SANDERS, MICHAEL
HINTON, JEROME
SHASAN, SAMUEL
DEBOARD, DAVID
ESPARAZA, RAUL
DESSENS, PIERRE
PADILLA, ROBERT
GARCIA, RAY

ADC #

099848
041752
308016
299943
320195
128267
198590
255782
100490

HRG
TYPE

X B =R R R R R R

February 19, 2020

ADC#

MCCRIMMON, CHRISTOPHE! 098643

DAVIS, MICHAEL
WATSON, SPENCER
BROWN, THERESA
MANWEILER, KARI
VARGAS, ERIN
PICKENS, AMANDA
RAMIREZ, MARIA
SUTTON, TIFFANY

GLANTON, BREYONNA

BURKS, ARMITHEA

BUDDINGTON, KATHERINE

COLLET, ASHLEY
HARPER, RICHARD

065734
030756
102929
299252
232763
303584
336322
329900
337688
329461
337690
244098
242388

HRG
TYPE

mF R R AR RRRR R

=

February 20,2020

HERNANDEZ, RAFAEL
MULKEY, ERIC
STEIMER, JOHN
CARTWRIGHT, RODNEY
PRINCE, LARRY J.
TOYDEMIR, TAYLOR
MARTIN, ROBERT
BENSON, RONALD
BROWN, ANTHONY
POWELL, SCOTT
HERRERA, RAUL
LOTT, CHARLES
MOORHEAD, JAMES
CLEAVER, WYMAN

EVANS, JUSTIN

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m.and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated February 14, 2020

Signed:

CHAIRM.

ADC #
111454
113208
039370
056237
058251
271854
337129
227920
338943
231960
327977
249141
326950
217536
251563
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
6031 i};?:tal Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




