Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HR TYF		<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	<u>February 18, 2020</u>	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	February 19, 2020	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	February 20, 2020	ADC#
			PA	WILLIAMS, BRAYTON	099848	PA	MCCRIMMON, CHRISTOPHE	I 098643	PA	HERNANDEZ, RAFAEL	111454
	Closed in Observance		PB	SANDERS, MICHAEL	041752	PA	DAVIS, MICHAEL	065734	PA	MULKEY, ERIC	113208
	of President's Day		CS1	HINTON, JEROME	308016	PA	WATSON, SPENCER	030756	PA	STEIMER, JOHN	039370
	Holiday		CS1	SHASAN, SAMUEL	299943	PB	BROWN, THERESA	102929	PB	CARTWRIGHT, RODNEY	056237
			R	DEBOARD, DAVID	320195	CS1	MANWEILER, KARI	299252	S	PRINCE, LARRY J.	058251
			R	ESPARAZA, RAUL	128267	CS1	VARGAS, ERIN	232763	R	TOYDEMIR, TAYLOR	271854
			R	DESSENS, PIERRE	198590	R	PICKENS, AMANDA	303584	R	MARTIN, ROBERT	337129
1			R	PADILLA, ROBERT	255782	R	RAMIREZ, MARIA	336322	R	BENSON, RONALD	227920
			IDD	GARCIA, RAY	100490	R	SUTTON, TIFFANY	329900	R	BROWN, ANTHONY	338943
						R	GLANTON, BREYONNA	337688	R	POWELL, SCOTT	231960
						R	BURKS, ARMITHEA	329461	\mathbf{R}	HERRERA, RAUL	327977
						R	BUDDINGTON, KATHERINE	337690	R	LOTT, CHARLES	249141
						R	COLLET, ASHLEY	244098	R	MOORHEAD, JAMES	326950
						R	HARPER, RICHARD	242388	R	CLEAVER, WYMAN	217536
									R	EVANS, JUSTIN	251563

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated February 14, 2020

Signed: C. J. CHAIRMAN

Legend:						
PAR	Parole Revocation Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A Parole 412B Home Arrest Absolute Discharge Commutation Phase I Commutation Phase 2 Imminent Danger of Deatle					
HAR						
R						
PA						
PB						
HA						
AD						
CS1						
CS2						
IDD						
603L	Special Order by					
003L	Court					
\mathbf{M}	Modification					
P	Pardon					
\mathbf{S}	Special Hearing Executive Session Training Rescission					
X						
T						
RES						